
Applications
Cordless Telephones Facsimile Computer Clocks

Features
Miniature Thin
Ceramic SMD Package
Leadless Type Glass Sealed 
Tight Tolerance and Stability 

Emboss Taping RoHS Compliant

Type

Nominal frequency range 6.000 50.000MHz 30.000 70.000MHz
Crystal cut Fundamental [AT–cut] 3rd overtone [AT–cut]
Storage temperature range -40
Operating temperature range -10

Frequency temperature characteristics ±30×10-6 -6,±100×10-6

±30×10-6, ±50×10-6

Equivalent series resistance 6.999MHz
9.999MHz

15.999MHz
50.000MHz

49.999MHz
59.999MHz
70.000MHz

Fp02 ,Fp81 ,Fp61 ,Fp21 ,Fp01 ,seiresecnaticapac daoL
Shunt capacitance 5pF max.
Level of drive

Package quantity 1,000pcs max./reel.
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